ORDINANCE ¥oMBRR 75

AN OBDIWANCE ADOPTING THR 1963-64 BUDGRT FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, ORNGON, PROVIDING
A TAX LEVY ON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE SAID CITY FOR CITY FURFOSES BROINNING
JULY 1, 1963 A¥D BNDING JUNR 30, 1963, AND DECLARING AN HMERGENOY,

THR CITY OF MILWAUKIE DOBS ORDAYN A8 FOLLOWS:

SBOTION 1. The budget for the City of Mllwsukie, Oregon, for the fisoal year
1963+64, inelwding the smount of $232,021.60 cutside of the six percent Constitutional
Maitation sushowdsed by the legal voters of the City at a special eleotion held on
Inkp, P8, 1963, said budget being set cut in vorlls and figures in Seation 2 of this
Ordinanee is heredy adepted.

SWCTION 2, That there be and there is heredby levied upen all the taxable property
within the eceperate limits of the City of Nilwaukie, Clackamas County, Oregon, a tax
levy of Three Bunived Thirty Swe Thousend 3ix Bundzed Ninety and 81/100 (8$332,690.61)
Dollsrs for City purpsses for the fiseal year beginmning July 1, 1963 and ending
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BOND RETIREMENT
Principal and Interest $51,455,01

GENERAL FUND

BUDGET

DESCRIPTION ALLOWANCE 1963-64

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Street Lighting 19,000,00
Insurance - Fire & Liability 800,00
Insurance — Group 675,00
Printing ~ (Legals, etc.) 5,000,00
Elections 2,500,00
Materials & Supplies, 1,500,00
Equipment 1,200,00
Social Security (4%) 725,00
Miscellaneous 1,000,00
League of Oregon Citles 900,00
Interest on Warrants 1,500.00
Health Inspection - Clackamas County 1,200,00
Auto Expense - Inspector (Building) 240,00
Audit Expense 1,000,00
Development 5,000,00
TOTALS m
CITY BALL
Telephone 900,00
‘Lighting 700,00
Fuel 800,00
Janitor Supplies 700,00
Building Maintenance 1,500,00
Building Alterations 2,000,00
TOTALS 6,600,00
PERSONAL SERVICE
# Manager (Total 8,400,00 - 50% from Water Fund) 4,200.00
# Assistant Manager (Total 6,900,00 - 52 % from
Street Fund) 3,300.00
# Recorder~Treasurer (Total 7,308.00 - 66 2/3%
from Water Fund) 2,478.00
# Attorney (Total 4,200.00 - 50% from Water
Fun 2,100.00
Municipal Judge 2,772.00
Janitor 2,625,00
Clerical 5,250,00
Miscellaneous 300,00
TOTALS 3%545.88
PARKS & CITY OWNED GROUNDS
Materials & Supplies 2,000,00
Labor 5,000,00
Rental of Grounds 250,00
Recreation Director (Summer Program) 1,000,00
TOTALS 8,250,00

# Indicates items paid in part from varjous other departments,
See Schedule of Combination Salaries.

LIBRARY

Librarian 4,800,00
Assistants 11,919.,00
Materials & Supplies 1,650,00
Telephone 209.00
Social Security 625,00
Vacations 250,00
Group Insurance s ggg.gg

ital Outl X

S?\Eiinﬁ 2y ,400.00

AN0.00

Bl 1) 2 1oy

FIRE DEPARTMENT (Cont.)
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Materials & Supplies 4,500,00
Volunteer Firemen 600,00
Sick Leave 1,500,00
TOTALS 168,230,00
SEWER MAINTENANCE
Equipment 750,00
Extension 500,00
Maintenance - Sewer & Pumping Stations 2,500,00
TOTALS 3,750,00
SEWAGE DISPOSAAL_
Operator - 1 at 525,00 6,300,00
Assistant Operator - 1 at 375.00 4,500,00
Materials & Supplies 5,000,00
Electricity 4,500,00
Labor 1,000,00
Telephone 120,00 .
Insurance - Accident 300,00
Insurance - Fire & Liability 960,00 i
Insurance - Group 150,00
Miscellaneous 500,00
Social Security 432,00
Repairs 1,500,00
TOTALS 25,262,00
STREET
Engineering 1,000,00
TOTALS 1,000,00 |
¥33 521
TOTAL GENERAL FUND =

# Indicates items paid in part from various other departments,
See Schedule of Combination Salaries,

STATE TAX STREET FUND

# Assistant Manager (Total 6,900,00 - 48% from

General Fund) 3,600,00 |

Superintendent 1 at 525,00 6,300,00 |
# Maintenance Mechanic (Total 6,000,00 - 25% i
from Water Fund) 4,500,00

Labor - 4 at $2,65 hour 22,048,00
Sweeper Operator 1,000,00-
Materials & Supplies 10,000,00"
Insurance - Accident 1,200,00 -
Insurance — Fire & Liability 1,500,00 '}
Insurance - Group 500,00
Construction & Maintenance 29,802,00 |
New Equipment 5,000,00 |
Social Security 1,550,00 |
Equipment Maintenance 4,000,00 '
TOTALS T 91,000,007,
-

EMERGENCY FUND 10,000,00 |
sieRLENLY VD !
DEBT SERVICE FUND ) L
DRBL srRVLL YN i
Principal and Interest 33,148,81 1

GRAND TOTALS ALL FUNDS, except Water

# Indicates items paid in part from various other depa{fﬁﬁﬁ./'

See Schedule of Combination Salaries,
WATER FUND
ADMINISTRATIVE




——————

TOTALS
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Chief 1 at 600,00
Captain 1 at 535,00
Sargeant 2 at 520,00
Patrolmen 11 at 504,00
Radio Operator 2 at 441,00
Equipment Maintenance
Insurance - Accident
Insurance - Fire & Liability
Insurance ~ Group

Radio Repair

Miscellaneous

Prisoner Board

Social Security

Telephone

Uniforms

Car Qperation

Vacations

Materials & Supplies
Equipment

Sick Leave

TOTALS

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Chief - 1 at 600,00

Assistant Chief - 1 at 550,00
Battalion Chief -~ 1 at 540,00
Captains - 4 at 520,00
Hosemen ~ 15 at 504,00
Vacation

Insurance - Accident
Insurance -~ Fire & Liability
Insurance - Group
Equipment Maintenance
Clothing Allotment
Telephone

Miscellaneous & Laundry
Social Security

Radio Repairs

24,300,00

7,200,00
6,420,00
12,480,00
66,528,00
10,584,00
3,000,00
2,500,00
1,575.00
1,275.00
300,00
500,00
750,00
4,103,00
700,00
750,00
3,700,00
3,000,00
650,00
4,500,00
400,00

130,915,00

7,200.00
6,600.00
6,480,00

24,960,00

90,720,00
5,600.00
2,650,00
2,500,00
1,650,00
4,500,00

750,00
1,200,00
1,000,00
5,670,00
150,00

# Manager (Total 8,400,00 ~ 50% from General
Fund)

# Treasurer~-Recorder (Total 7,308,00 - 33 1/3%
from General Fund)

# Attorney (Total 4,200,00 50% from General
Fund)

Clerical

Cashier

Audit Expense

Material & Supplies

T elephone

Insurance — Accident

Insurance ~ Fire & Liability

Insurance -~ Group

Miscellaneous

Interest on Bonds

Bond Retirement

Social Security

Office Equipment

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

4,200,00
4,830,00

2,100.00
3,500,00
4,725,00
800,00
2,000,00
350,00
1,250,00
1,000,00
600.00
1,000,00
10,608,75
13,000,00
1,500.00
3,500,00

54,963.75

# Indicates items paid in part from various other departments,

See Schedule of Combination Salaries,

OPERATIVE

Superintendent 1 at $525,00

# Maintenance Mechanic (Total 6,000,00 - 75%
from Street Fund)

Storekeeper 1 at $2,65 per hour

Laborers 4 at $2,65 per hour

Materials & Supplies

Auto Maintenance

Electricity

Main Extensions & Replacements

Miscellaneous

Other Operations

New Equipment

TOTAL OPERATIVE

GRAND TOTALS — WATER DEPARTMENT

# Indicates items paid from other departments,
See Schedule of Combination Salaries,

Combination Salaries Paid from General and Water Fund and State Tax Street Funa,

Total Salaries

Manager 8,400,00
Assistant Manager 6,900,00
Recorder - Treasurer 7,308,00

Attorney 4,200,00
Maintenance
Mechanic 6,000,00

General Fund

4,200,00
3,300,00
2,478,00
2,100,00

Water Fund

4,200,00

4,830,00
2,100,00

1,500,00

6,300,00

1,500.00
5,512,00
22,048,00
1,500,00
2,700,00
11,000,00
32,976.25
500,00
9,000,00
2,000,00

95,036.25
150,000,00

State Tax Street Fund

3,600,00

4,500,00
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SECTION 3, It is hexeby edjudged axnd declared that existing conditions are such
that this Ordinance is nesessary for the immediaste preservation of public peace, health
and safely, and to pay the sosts of the eperation and administration of the City's
Governmant and affaiys and o saintain the public oredit; an ewergency is hereby
deslared 40 exist, and this Ordingnos shall take effect and be in full foree and effect
fyom and after it's passage by the Oguneil and approval and signing by the Mayor,

Regk the first time tnis 7 day of _ fec’y 1963,
Read the second time and unanimously passed by all the members of the Counsil ‘?/'LEMLT

tute /0" ay of VJ/WL;/ 1963,
Signed and appreved by the Mayer this /0 0* day of Q«%«‘ 41963,

“Joseph K. Bexrnsxd, Jr., Bayor




